

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5687/2009(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in FMA No. 2718/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.5.

List alongwith C.A. No.6085 of 2008.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master