

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6085, 7555 OF 2008 AND 3939 OF 2009

Sri Dulal Chandra Rai

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

The State of West Bengal & Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NOS.6085 AND 7555 OF 2008 AND 3939 OF 2009

The matters above-mentioned were ready in view of Ld. Registrar's Order dated 5.9.2013.

It is submitted that sole Appellant in the Civil Appeal No.6085 of 2008 was represented through Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Advocate. Since he has expired, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to sole appellant. A.D. card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent No.7 in C.A. No.6085/2008(common as Respondent No.1 in C.A. No.7555/2-008) was represented through M.G.S. Chatterjee, Advocate who has also expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement issued. Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of No.7 in C.A. No.6085/2008 (common as Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No.7555/2008). Now C.A. No.7555/2008 & C.A. No.3939/2009 are ready. C.A. No.6085/2008 is not ready as sole appellant though served is not represented through an advocate.

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR