

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6085 OF 2008

Sri Dulal Chandra Rai

Appellant

VERSUS

The State of West Bengal & Ors

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that sole Appellant in the Appeal above-mentioned was represented through Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Advocate. Since his demise, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to sole appellant through Regd. A.D. Post. A.D. card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11.8.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The sole appellant in C.A. No. 6085/2008 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.”

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR