

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6085/2008

DULAL CHANDRA KAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that service of notice of alternative arrangement on sole appellant is complete and no one has entered appearance till date.

Registry is directed to list the matter before the Court.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER