

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6085 OF 2008

DULAL CHANDRA KAR .. Appellant (s)

Versus

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS .. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7555 OF 2008

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3939 OF 2009

O R D E R

The Writ Petition filed by Respondent No.7 challenging the appointment of the appellant as Headmaster, Ghatal Vidyasagar High School was dismissed by a Single Judge of the High Court. The appeal filed by Respondent No.7 was allowed and the appellant was directed to be adjusted in another school.

We are informed that the appellant was accommodated in another school and has retired on attaining the age of superannuation. None appeared for the appellant. After examining the material on record and hearing Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, learned counsel for the Service Commission, we are of the view that nothing survives in

these appeals for adjudication.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
Dated: February 27, 2020

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6085/2008

DULAL CHANDRA KAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(REMAIN ON BOARD)

WITH

C.A. No. 7555/2008 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3939/2009 (XVI)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Ashim Kumar Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)